PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QLT USA, Inc.	10/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOLMAR Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Center Avenue
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80526

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6143314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-3061

 Phone:
 612-373-6900

 Email:
 Request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF Tower, 121 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1195.171US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Himmel Ohlfest

Total Attachments: 3 source=1195#page1.tif source=1195#page2.tif source=1195#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028330 FRAME: 0852

501946504

<u>S/N 12/784,304</u> <u>PATENT</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Richard L. Dunn Ph.D et al. Examiner: Robert Cabral Serial No.: 12/784,304 Group Art Unit: 1618

Filed: May 20, 2010 Docket No.: 1195.205US5
Customer No.: 21186 Confirmation No.: 8539

Title: POLYMERIC DELIVERY FORMULATIONS OF LEUPROLIDE WITH

IMPROVED EFFICACY

June 6, 2012

Your petitioner requests that the name registered as owner for the above-identified U.S. Patent Application be changed from QLT USA, Inc. to TOLMAR THERAPEUTICS, Inc. Your petitioner also requests that this name change be made for the list of patents cited below. This change of name was officially entered into the records of the State of Incorporation, Delaware, as shown by the attached Certificate of Amendment issued by the State of Delaware on October 8, 2009. Your petitioner requests that this name change be registered and recorded for the above-identified U.S. Patent Application and for the following U.S. Patents.

U.S. Patent No.	Assignment Reel and Frame No. and Recordation Date
6,143,314	Reel 018989 Frame 0366, March 8, 2007
6,565,874	Reel 018989 Frame 0271, March 8, 2007
6,630,155	Reel 018989 Frame 0276, March 8, 2007
6,773,714	Reel 018989 Frame 0352, March 8, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

Karen Himmel Ohlfest

Registration No. 58,663

PATENT REEL: 028330 FRAME: 0853



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QLT USA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QLT USA, INC." TO "TOLMAR THERAPEUTICS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2009, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3812699 8100

090923027

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7574435

DATE: 10-08-09

PATENT REEL: 028330 FRAME: 0854

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 10/08/2009 FILED 06:51 PM 10/08/2009 SRV 090923027 - 3812699 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

QLT USA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is QLT USA, INC.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first sentence thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"The name of the corporation is TOLMAR Therapeutics, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on this 8th day of October, 2009.

By:

Name:

Patricio Martin Rodriguez

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 028330 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 06/06/2012